Alcohol and Gaming Commission des alcools
Commission of Ontario Et des jeux de I’Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East 90, avenue Sheppard East

Suite 200 Bureau 200
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto ON M2N 0A4

Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Name of Track Kawartha Downs
Date Saturday, August 22, 2020 Post Time 16:00
Weather Partly Cloudy 26C Wind 10kmh from the south west.

Track Condition Fast Races 1-8 Variant: 0
Sloppy Race 9-10 Variant: 1

No of Races 10 Number of 1 (FB) Total Entries 79
qualifying races

Mutual Handle $24664

Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Fred Brethour Allan Stiff

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office: Prospect Series 1 division Two Year Old Filly Trot (Leg 4)
Prospect Series 2 divisions Three Year Filly Pace (Leg 4)

Clarke Steacy is excused from 5 drives.
Guy Gagnon is excused from 1 drive.

Races:

Race 1: All Clear.

Race 2: All Clear.

Race 3: Judges Inquiry: #4 Farmerstrikesfame (Guy Gagnon) drifts out twice in the
stretch onto #6 Letshaveonemore (Murray Brethour) causing interference to #6.

#4 Farmerstrikesfame finished 4" placed 5. #6 Letshaveonemore finished 5%

placed 4. No penalty to driver Gagnon as horse was having steering issues.

Race 4: All Clear.
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Race 5: Official warning to Carman Hie regarding urging using more than wrist
action.

Race 6: Recall charged to #2 P L Notorious (Darryl Thiessen) as the horse suffered
broken equipment. (girth)

Judges Inquiry: #2 P L Notorious makes a break before the start and is outside the
fair start pole causing a pari mutual refund. #2 P L Notorious qualifies for breaks
and goes on the list for performance.

Race 7: Drew Neill was in violation of AGCO Rule 22.23.03(b) regarding urging
using more than acceptable wrist action while driving #1 First Car. This is his
second offence resulting in a five-day driving suspension (September
5,6,7,8,9/2020.) and a monetary penalty of $300.

Race 8: Dan LeBlonc was in violation of AGCO Rule 22.23.03(b) regarding using
more than acceptable wrist action while driving #1 Outlawdancwthedevl. This is his
first offence resulting in three day driving suspension (August 27,28,29/2020.) and a
monetary penalty of $200.

Race 9: Delay of the post parade due to rain. Track is now rated sloppy with a
variant of 1 second.

Reviewed racing before the half between #3 Ynothos (Isaac Waxman) and #7 Ldl
Gem (Nick Boyd). Interference given to #3 Ldl Gem, no placings needed.

Race 10: All Clear.



